Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

No. 04-11/2023-PSC Dated: Shimla-171002, the

18.12.2024

"PRESS NOTE"

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission today declared the result of skill test i.e. shorthand and typing test for 02 (Un-reserved=01 &SC of HP=01) posts of Junior Scale Stenographer, (on contract basis) in HPPSC, held on 10.12.2024. The following 01

candidate has been shortlisted for document verification to be held on 26.12.2024 at 10:00 AM in

the office of HP Public Service Commission:

**Roll Number:** 

28070508

Although every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical error cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Sd/-(Chhavi Nanta), HAS Joint Secretary, HP Public Service Commission.

Telephone No.-01772624313.